From:
 frstj@aol.com

 To:
 Don Cole

Subject: Re: From Jane and Barry Potashnick

Date: Sunday, February 19, 2023 7:43:06 AM

No, still no heat as of 2/19/2023.

On Saturday, February 18, 2023 at 12:11:55 PM PST, Don Cole don.cole@mercergov.org wrote:

Hello and Thank you for your information.

The City compliance date was set for Friday, February 17, 2023. Do you have heat today?

Thanks in advance for your reply.

Don Cole

Building Official

City of Mercer Island - Community Planning & Development

206.275.7701| mercerisland.gov/cpd| mybuildingpermit.com

Notice: Emails and attachments may be subject to disclosure pursuant to the Public Records Act (chapter 42.56 RCW).

The City of Mercer Island utilizes a hybrid working environment. City Hall is open for walk-in service on Tuesday – Wednesday – Thursday from 9 AM to 4 PM. CPD staff are available by phone on Monday – Friday from 8:30 AM – 5 PM. Please see the City's Facility and Program Information page for other City service hours of operation.

From: frstj@aol.com <frstj@aol.com>

Sent: Thursday, February 16, 2023 9:01 AM **To:** Don Cole < Don.Cole@mercergov.org > **Subject:** From Jane and Barry Potashnick

Hi Don,

I think we are already on the list of those without heat, but Bob Gilbert has requested

us to make sure so that fines can be assessed properly.

Unit 219, still without heat!!

Jane and Barry Potashnick 206-953-8672